

MACP No.632/19

Sanju Devi Vs. Dharmender Kumar

08.04.2021

Present: Ms. Indu Aggarwal, Ld.counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents driver and owner.  
Sh.Ankit Kalra, Ld.counsel for respondent insurance company.

An application under order 1 Rule 10 CPC on behalf of insurance company is moved, praying for impleadment of driver and registered owner and insurance company of the vehicle no. BR-06GB-6900, on the ground that the aforesaid vehicle also contributed in the accident.

In view of submission issue notice of the application to the proposed respondents, by all prescribed modes, on taking steps by the respondent no.3/insurance company and disclosing their complete particulars. Additional process be given dasti as prayed.

Be put up on 02.06.2021.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.04.2021