

MACT No. 535/19
PINKI KUMARI Vs. VIMLESH KUMAR

26.08.2021

Matter taken up through physical hearing as well as through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Anoop Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for driver and owner.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Counsel for Insurance Company.

PW2 Sh. Sumit Kumar re-called for cross examination. He is cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Counsel for the petitioner requested that petitioner's evidence may kindly be closed.

In view of submissions, PE is closed.

Put up for RE on 25.11.2021. Advance copy of affidavit be supplied to opposite side.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.08.2021