

MACP No. 632/19

Sanju Devi & Ors. Vs. Dharmender Kumar & Ors.

31.08.2021

Matter taken up through physical hearing as well as through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Petitioner in person.

None for R1 & R2 despite repeated calls.

Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance co through VC.

Issue fresh notice of pending application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of insurance company, to both the respondents i.e. driver and owner by all permissible modes on taking appropriate steps by insurance company for next date.

Put up on 27.10.2021.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.08.2021