

MACP No.535/2019

Smt.Pinki Kumari & Ors. (L.Rs of Ravindra Kumar) V/s Vimlesh Kumar & Ors.

**20.10.2022 (At 2.15 PM):**

**At this stage, case file taken up again on the request of learned counsel for the L.Rs of deceased/petitioners to record the statements of petitioner(s) under Clause 29 MCTAP, as the petitioner(s) have come from Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh.**

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the L.Rs of deceased/petitioner(s) alongwith all the petitioners in person.

Separately, joint statement(s) of petitioner No.1 (wife of deceased) as also petitioners No.6 & 7 (parents of deceased) have been recorded under Clause 29 MCTAP.

The petitioners have undertaken to produce the copies of MACT bank passbooks minor petitioners No.2 to 5 within 15 days from today.

Now, list the matter for final arguments on **08.12.2022**, i.e the date already fixed in the matter.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.10.2022