

MACP 535/19

PINKI KUMARI Vs. VIMLESH KUMAR

08/12/2022

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for driver and owner.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Today, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has placed on record the documents of Bank account of minor petitioner.

A copy of the charge-sheet and relevant documents has also been filed wherein the name of driver has been shown to be Vimlesh S/o Sh. Kedar Nath Pal. It appears that in the charge-sheet, inadvertently at one place, the name of the driver has been mentioned as Mithilesh.

Now, renotify for recording statement / RE / final arguments on 05/01/2023.

Today, the summons against the IO of the case were issued but the report thereupon is not available. Let the same be awaited.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08/12/2022