

48 MACT 317/22
ROHAN Vs. ADESH KUMAR

04.09.2025

Present : Ms. Kirti Seti Arora, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yashaswi S.K. Chocksey, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written arguments filed on behalf of insurer. Copy supplied.

Put up for further submissions, if any / order on **26.10.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file financial statement on affidavit.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.09.2025