

30 MACT 541/24

DAR-MOHSIM Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA

22.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

Present: Ms. Archana Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Process to PW is not returned. Fresh process be issued in
terms of previous order returnable on **10.12.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.09.2025